
Eva Barrett Shoulder	pain,	posture,	thoracic	
hypnosis,	systematic	review,	
shoulder	exercise	classes

Clinical	Therapies	Department University	Hospital	Limerick PhD	Candidate eva.barrett@ul.ie

Dearbhla Burke Neuropathic	pain,	spinal	cord	
injury	pain,	pain	management	
programmes,	pain	
rehabilitation,	physiotherapy

A101	UCD	School	of	Health	Sciences Belfield Dublin	4 PhD	Candidate dearbhla.burke@ucdconnect.ie

Line Caes Dr Pediatric	pain;	family	
functioning;	catastrophic	
thinking;	parental	behaviour;	
self-efficacy;	child-parent	
responsibility	transition

Centre	for	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology University	of	Stirling Stirling Lecturer	in	Psychology line.caes@stir.ac.uk

Maire	Brid Casey Persistent	Pain
Acceptance	and	Commitment	
Therapy	Interdisciplinary	Pain	
Management	Physical	Activity	
and	Behaviour	change

Mater	Misericordiae	University	Hospital Eccles	Street Dublin	7 Senior	Physiotherapist	in	Pain	Rehabilitation mbcasey@mater.ie

Mags Clark	Smith Resolving	Chronic	Pain;	PPD	/	
TMS;	ANS	imbalance;	
Neurophysiological;	PPGP;	LBP

Resolving	Chronic	Pain Caie	Le	Mar Rocky	Valley	Drive Kilmacanogue,	Co	Wicklow Director	(http://resolvingchronicpain.com) magsmcs@gmail.com

Caroline Clarke Long-term,	complex	conditions Physiotherapy	Department	 Musgrave	Park	Hospital Stockmans	Lane Belfast,	BT9 Specialist	Physiotherapist caroline.clarke@belfasttrust.hscni.net	
Elaine Clear Chronic pain in survivors of

cancer; Post-operative acute
pain, thoracic surgery, pain
assessment

St	Vincent's	University	Hospital Dublin	4 Clinical	Nurse	Specialist	(Acute	Pain) e.clear@svuh.ie

Gurmukh Das Dr None	provided Tallaght	Hospital	 Dublin	24 NCHD	Anaesthesia gurmukh.punshi@gmail.com
Carmel Dennaoui	(Mulligan) None	provided Our	Lady's	Hospice Harolds	Cross Dublin	 Registered	General	Nurse carml.contact@gmail.com
Catherine Doody Dr Chronic musculoskeletal pain;

pain phenotypes; pain
sensitization;	osteoarthritis

School	of	Public	Health,	Physiotherapy	and	Sports	Science Health	Sciences	Centre University	College	Dublin Belfield,	Dublin	4 Senior	Lecturer c.doody@ucd.ie	

Hannah	 Durand Paediatric pain; catastrophic
thinking; pain communication;
self-management; disability;
clinical	judgement	

Centre	for	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology NUI	Galway Galway PhD	Candidate h.durand1@nuigalway.ie

Christopher Dwyer Dr Clinical	judgement;	disability;	
ACT;	mindfulness

Centre	for	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology NUI	Galway Galway Postdoctoral	Researcher cdwyer@nuigalway.ie;	
christopher.dwyer.phd@gmail.com

Mary Farwley	Merrick Acute	and	chronic	pain	
prevention,	predicting	pain	
associated	with	specific	
procedures,	duration	of	post-
surgical	pain,	anagelsia,	

University	of	Limerick Dooradoyle	 Limerick Clinical	Nurse	Specialist	(Pain	Medicine) mary.frawley4@gmail.com

Ruth Fenton Dr None	provided Deparment	of	Anaesthesia University	Hospital	Limerick Limerick Specialist	Registrar ruth021@gmail.com
David Finn Professor Neurobiology of pain; basic

science; neuropharmacology;
behavioural neuroscience;
cannabinoids and the
endocannabinoid system;
opioids; stress-pain interactions;
co-morbidity of pain with
anxiety and depression; brain
sites	and	mechanisms.

Pharmacology	&	Therapeutics,	Centre	for	Pain	Research National	University	of	Ireland	
Galway

University	Rd. Galway Professor	of	Pharmacology	and	Therapeutics david.finn@nuigalway.ie

Helen French Dr None	provided School	of	Physiotherapy RCSI 123	St	Stephen's	Green Senior	Lecturer hfrench@rcsi.ie
Brona Fullen Dr Assessment	and	rehabilitation	of	

people	with	chronic	pain	in	a	
range	of	conditions	including	
musculoskeletal	dysfunction,	
obesity,	and	spinal	cord	injury.	
Particular	emphasis	is	on	
physical	and	cognitive	
rehabilitation,	and	sleep.

UCD	Centre	for	Translational	Pain	Research,	School	PHPSS University	College	Dublin Belfield	Campus Dublin College	Lecturer brona.fullen@ucd.ie

Anu George None	provided National	Rehabilitation	Hospital Dun	Laoghaire Co	Dublin	 Staff	Nurse/	MSc	Advanced	pain	mgt	student	in	UCD anu.george@ucdconnect.ie
Niall Halliday Pain	physiology	education,	MDT	

rehab	for	fibromyalgia,	exercise	
for	chronic	pain.

Physiotherapy	Dept Beaumont	Hospital Dublin	9 Senior	Physiotherapist niallhalliday@gmail.com	

Andrea Hayes Sub-conscious	level	pain	control,	
hypnosis

Freelance	Broadcaster/	GB	Chonic	Pain	Ireland 12	Rachmichael	Road Rachmichael	Road Co	Dublin	 Governing	Body	Chronic	Pain	Ireland andreahayesrore@yahoo.ie

Dominic Hegarty Dr Anasthesia,	Pain	Management,	
Neuromodulation

Cork	University	Hospital Consultant	in	Pain	Management	&	Neuromodulation dominichegarty@hotmail.com

Eithne Hudson None	provided Dept	of	Pain	Medicine	 Mater	Hospital Eccles	St Clinical	Nurse	Manager	2 ehudson@mater.ie
Alan Keane Pain	catastrophising	during	sports	injury	process	-	increased	injury	risk	for	athletes?Alan	Keane	Physiotherapy Woodview	Family	Doctors Glanmire Co	Cork Lead	Physiotherapist info@alankeanephysio.ie



Alex Kelly Dementia,	assessment,	
advocacy,	improvement,	older	
person,	analgesia

Pain	Liaison	Nurse Beacon	Hospital Sandyford Dublin	18 Pain	Liaison	Nurse alex.kelly2@beaconhospital.ie

Grainne Kelly Dr Chronic	musculoskeletal	pain,	
sleep,	physical	activity,	exercise,	
cognitive	function.

Physiotherapy	Department,	Acorn	Unit Cherry	Orchard	Hospital Ballyfermot Dublin	10 Senior	Physiotherapist grainne.a.kelly@gmail.com	

M	Manish Kumar TRPX,	Pain,	Anxiety,	Depression,	
Animal	Models

Pharmacology	&	Therapeutics	 NUI	Galway PhD	Candidate m.madasul@nuigalway.ie

Nóirín	Nealon Lennox ACT	for	Chronic	Pain	
Rehabilitation	Process	Research

Croom	Orthopaedic	Hospital Croom Co	Limerick Health	Psychologist	Pain	Rehabilitation	Programme noirin.lennox@ul.ie

Kirk	 Levins Dr neurobiology	of	pain	 University	of	Limerick Specialist	Registrar kirklevins@aim.com
Tadhg Lynch Dr Outcomes	of	interventional	

procedures,	patient	groups
Aut	Even	Hospital Freshfort	Road Kilkenny Consultant	 tadhglynch@hotmail.com

Brian	 McGuire Professor Psychological	approaches	to	
pain	management,	e-health	
interventions,	epidemiology	of	
pain,	cognitive	aspects	of	
chronic	pain,	pain	in	intellectual	
disability.

Centre	for	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology NUI	Galway Galway Professor	of	Clinical	Psychology brian.mcguire@nuigalway.ie

Joseph McVeigh Dr Fibromyalgia; chronic pain;
musculoskeletal dysfunction;
shoulder; exercise; physical
activity;	rheumatology

Institute	of	Nursing	&	Health	Research School	of	Health	Sciences Ulster	University,	Jordanstown NI,	BT	37	OQB	 Lecturer	in	Physiotherapy j.mcveigh@ulster.ac.uk

Niamh Molloy Pain	management	education,	
limited	resources	pain	education

University	Hospital	Waterford Pain	Management	Nurse niamh.molloy@hse.ie

John Nealon Inflammatory pain; Botulinum
toxin; Behaviour; Sensitisation
mechanisms;	Neuropathic	pain

X242,	ICNT Lonsdale	building Dublin	City	University Glasnevin,	Dublin	9 PhD	Candidate john.nealon5@mail.dcu.ie

Joanne O'Brien Capsaicin	8%	;	Neuropathic	Pain;	
Group	interventions

Department	of	Pain	Medicine Beaumont	Hospital Beaumont	 Dublin	9 Registered	Advanced	Nurse	Practitioner	(Pain	Management) joanneobrien@beaumont.ie

Lynn	 O'Connor Qualitative	Research,	
Constructivist	Grounded	Theory,	
Supremecluster/roundcube,	
IPNMS

Beacon	Hospital Sandyford	 Dublin	18 Clinical	Nurse	Specialist	(Pain	Management)	 lynnoconnor@beaconhospital.ie

Therese O'Connor Dr basic	science,	thermal-related	
pain,	genetics	and	pain,	Rat	
formalin	model,	microbiota

Pain	Clinic Sligo	Regional	Hospital Sligo Consultant	 therese.oconnor@hse.ie;	
thereseconnoro@gmail.com

Siobhan O'Higgins Dr Chronic pain; children;
adolescents; families; sexual
dysfunction;	interventions	

Centre	of	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology NUI	Galway Galway HRB	Research	Fellow siobhan.ohiggins@nuigalway.ie

Mark O'Kane Mental	health;	back	pain;	 Physiotherapy	Department Holywell	Hospital,	 Steeple	Road,	 Antrim	 Lead	Physiotherapist	 mark.okane@northerntrust.hscni.net		
Siobhain	 O'Mahony Dr Visceral pain; early life stress;

gender; microbiota; brain-gut
axis; infantile colic;
psychological	stress

Anatomy	and	Neuro University	College	Cork Western	Rd.	 Cork,	Ireland Lecturer	and	PI somahony@ucc.ie

Grace O'Sullivan Everyday pain; social context of
pain;	neurobiology	of	pain

Centre	for	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology NUI	Galway Galway PhD	Candidate grace.b.osullivan@gmail.com

Michelle Roche Dr Preclinical pain assessment;
acute pain behaviour;
inflammatory pain; neuropathic
pain; post surgical pain;
neuroinflammation;	
neurotransmission;	
cannabinoids; pain co-
morbidities	(depression,	anxiety,	
stress,	autism).

Centre	for	Pain	Research	and	Galway	Neuroscience	Centre Department	of	Physiology NUI	Galway Galway Lecturer	and	Principal	Investigator	in	Physiology michelle.roche@nuigalway.ie	

Jahangir Sajjad Visceral		pain,	neuropathic	pain,	
glutamatergic	system,	stress,	gut	
microbiota

Department	of	Anatomy	&	Neuroscience University	College	Cork PhD	Candidate/	neurosurgical	research	register j.sajjad@umail.ucc.ie

George Shorten Professor Acute pain; persistent post-
surgical	pain

Department	of	Anaesthesia	 Cork	Unversity	Hospital Wilton Cork Consultant	Anaesthetist g.shorten@ucc.ie	

Brian	 Slattery Dr ACT;	multimorbidity Centre	for	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology NUI	Galway Galway Postdoctoral	Researcher brian.slattery@nuigalway.ie
Keith Smart Dr Musculoskeletal	pain,	neuropathic	pain,	central	sensitisation,	systematic	review.Physiotherapy	Department St	Vincents	University	Hospital Elm	Park Dublin	4 Clinical	Specialsist	Physiotherapist k.smart@svuh.ie
Julie Sugrue Healthcare	utilisation,	central	

sensitisation,	headache,	pain	
management	programmes,	self		
efficacy,	multidisciplinary	,	early	
intervention,	musculoskelatal	
pain

Physiotherapy	Department Beaumont	Hospital Beaumont	 Dublin	9 Senior	Physiotherapist		 juliesugrue@beaumont.ie	



Angeline	 Traynor Internet; eHealth; cognitive
behavioural therapy; pediatric
pain

Centre	for	Pain	Research School	of	Psychology NUI	Galway Galway PhD	Candidate a.traynor2@nuigalway.ie

Shelagh Wright Dr Autogenic	training,	coping,	
sleep,	QoL,	pain	management,	
healthcare	settings,	pain	
measurement,	QoL	indicators

Howth	 Co	Dublin	 Independent	Researcher	(Retd	DCU)	 shelagh.wright@dcu.ie


